

R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS) (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce) Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA, Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Fax No: +91 22 25150957 College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

TATA MARATHON

NOTICE

NSS UNIT of Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College was invited to participate in the TATA MARATHON, running for Road Safety Patrol.

Date: 15th January, 2023

Venue: Azad Maidan.

Dr. Geeta Joshi **NSS Program Officer**

WRancheel

Dr. Mangesh Panchal NSS Program Officer



RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE Of ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS) Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA





R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS) (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce) Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA. Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957 College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

REPORT

Name of the Event: Tata Marathon

Date -15th January, 2023

Location: Azad Maidan

Objective of the Activity – To raise awareness on Road Safety Patrol

Number of Participants - 13

Organized by -United Way Mumbai

Brief Description -NSS UNIT of Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College attended the Tata Marathon with United Way Mumbai, promoting Road Safety Patrol. Our Unit was one of the two Units invited to run for a cause.



PRINCIPAL RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS) Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 036, Maharashtra, INDIA



R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS) (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce) Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA. Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957 College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Photos of TATA Marathon (Road Safety Awareness) on Date: - 15th Jan 2023, Sunday

No. Of Volunteers: - 13 Venue: - Azad Maidan - Marine Drive - Azad Maidan





R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS) (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce) Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA. Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957 College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

ATTENDANCE

SR. NO	NAME	CLASS	ROLL.N O
1.	KANAN NEGI	SYBSC-IT	3030
2.	ABHISHEK SINGH	SYBA	274
3.	JYOTI MAURYA	FYBSC	507

PRINCIPAL RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS) Gnatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA





R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS) (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce) Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA. Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Website: www.ricollege.edu.in Fax No: +91 22 25150957

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

CERTIFICATES



Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS) GHATKOPAR - (W) MUMBAI-400070

NSS UNIT OF RJ COLLEGE

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to Certify that

ABHISHEK SINGH

had participated in the TATA Marathon held on 15th January 2023

Dr. Geeta Joshi

monchal Dr. Mangesh Panchal

NSS Programming Officer NSS Programming Officer Principal of RJ College

Dr. Himanshu Dawda



Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS) GHATKOPAR - (W) MUMBAI-400070

NSS UNIT OF RJ COLLEGE

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to Certify that

JYOTI MAURYA

had participated in the TATA Marathon held on 15th January 2023

Dr. Geeta Joshi

manchal

Dr. Mangesh Panchal NSS Programming Officer NSS Programming Officer Principal of RJ College

Dr. Himanshu Dawda



RAMNIRANJAN MUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS) Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA

2019: Star College Status by DBT

 2008: Best College by University of Mumbai
 2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence' for the year 2009

 2011: 'Best Teacher Award' by Government of Maharashtra
 2013: DST-FIST
 2014: DBT STAR College
2013 & 2014: 'Jagar Jaanivancha Award' by Govt, of Maharashtra 2016: ISO 14001:2015 2016: ISO 9001:2015 2017: ISO 27001:2013 2018: Autonomous Status by University Grants Commission (No. F. 22-1/2018(AC) - 28.05.2018) & by University of Mumbai (No.Aff./ICD/18-19/440 - 08.06.2018)